Resolution 05-2007

Hamiltonban Township Adams County, Pennsylvania

Resolution Appointing the Tax collector for Hamiltonban Township

The Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2006, Amy L. Harbaugh, the elected tax collector of Hamiltonban Township submitted her formal resignation effective December 31, 2006, and said resignation was accepted by the Board of Supervisors on January 15, 2007, at a special public meeting to appoint the tax collector and;

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township to fill that position when it is vacant.

NOW, THEREFORE, on the 6th of February 2007, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, pursuant to the authority granted to it in paragraph 407 of the Second Class Township Code, does hereby appoint Virginia A. Haines as the tax collector of Hamiltonban Township to hold that position until the 1st Monday in January of 2008.

	Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	Chairman James E. Benner
Secretary/Treasurer LuAnn M. Dille	